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ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURL

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1874,

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
February 28, 1840, and Maroh, 16, 1842,

. AUGUSTA:
‘SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
187%4.



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL TAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1874,

53
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Cuap. 412.

Shares.

Time of location
and construction
extended.

Time of location
and construction
extended.

Qorporators,

LAKE MEGANTIC R. R.—NORTHERN AROOSTOOK R. R.—WATER CO.

be divided into such number of shares as said corporation may by
its by-laws determine,
Seer, 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Jenuary 30, 1874.
Sy

Chapter 412.
An aot granting further time to the Penobscot and Lake Megantio Railroad Company to

focate and complete its railrond.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. That a further time of three years, in addition to the
time allowed by its charter, is allowed to the Penobscot and Lake
Megantic Railroad Company within which to locate and construct
its railroad, as authorized by its act of incorporation.

Secr. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved January 30, 1874.

Chapter 413.

An aot granting further time to the Northern Aroostook Railroad Company to locate and
complete its railroad.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represenlatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

That a further time of two years, in addition to the time now
allowed by its charter, is allowed to the Northern Aroostook Rail-
road Company within which to locate and construct 1ts railroad,
as authorized by its act of incorporation.

Approved February 3, 1874,

Chapter 414.

An aot to incorporate the Rookland and Thomaston Water Compeny.

Be it enacted by the Senale and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Smer. 1. Samuel Pillsbury, Thomas O’Brien, George Mayo,
Charles Waterman, Isaac Orbeton, Bradford K. Kelloch, Philo
Thurston, R. Harvey Counce, 8. N. Hatch, James A. Creighton,
Jobn Colburn, John C. Levenseller, William J. Thurston, J. O.
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